(U/S 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act 1956, NAAC-Accredited) DESH BHAGAT UNIVERSITY, MANDI GOBINDGARH



The fifth council meeting of Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), **Desh Bhagat University, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab** was called by IIC President **Dr. Birinderjit Singh** to discuss upon the formulation and function of IIC & shared roles and responsibility among newly joined council members as perthe guidelines of MHRD's Innovation cell.

Sr. No.	Name of Member	Member Type (Teaching/ Non- teaching / External Expe rt)	Key Role/ Position assigned in IIC	Signature
1	Dr. S K Batish	Non Teaching	Vice President	Arbelist
2	Dr. Kulbhushan	Non Teaching	Convener	Knebhros
3	Dr. Birinderjit Singh	Non Teaching	ARIIA Coordinator	Bush
4	Dimple Sharma	Non Teaching	NIRF Coordinator	Superch
5	Er. Arshdeep Singh	Teaching	Innovation activity	
6	Ms. Sarita Walia	Non Teaching	Social media	S. Walia
7	Piyusha Sharma	Teaching	IPR activity	Sigur
8	Pooja Kathuria	Non Teaching	Internship activity Coordinator	Yoz
9	Sandeep Singh Saggu	Teaching	Start-up activity Coordinator	April
10	Gurwinder Singh	Non Teaching	Members	Cutiender Singer
11	Dr. Ritu	Teaching	Members	To Banyels

The council members met and discussed about the objective of IIC, type of activities (IIC calendar and Self-Driven), features of IIC portal for monthly report submission mechanism. The council members also discussed about collaborations with organizations to accelerate the activities of IIC. The council also deliberated on **quarterly action plan** in synchronization with activities and initiatives of other departments, centers and facilities in the Institute working towards promoting IPR, Innovation and Start up.

The council unanimously decided to carry out all the IIC activities in regular basis throughout the year and meet regularly in beginning of every quarter to review the progress made in previous quarter and also to plan for upcoming quarter. The council has agreed to convene next meeting on 20 July 2022

Signature & Seal

Date: 20 April 2022

Place: MandiGobindgarh

(IIC President or HOI)